

## Rosemead

## **School District**

3907 Rosemead Blvd. Rosemead, CA 91770 www.rosemead.k12.ca.us @rosemeadsupt

Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent cbracamonte@rosemead.k12.ca.us Tel 626.312.2900 x212 Fax 626.307.6148



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 21, 2015

## Rosemead School District Introduces its 2016 Board of Trustees and Adopts its Meeting Schedule for the 2016 Calendar Year

**Rosemead, CA, December 21, 2015**: The Rosemead School District introduces its Board of Trustees for the coming year following elections held during the Annual Organizational meeting on December 10, 2015 at the Muscatel Middle School Multi-Purpose Room.

Mr. Ronald Esquivel, has assumed the office of Board President. Mr. Esquivel was installed by Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez, at the annual meeting of the Board of Trustees, marking his 2<sup>nd</sup> consecutive year as President who was joined by family and supporters during the ceremonial administration of Oath of Office.



Pictured (left to right):

Member Mrs. Rhonda Harmon, Member Mr. Randall Cantrell, Member Miss Nancy Armenta, Clerk Mr. John Quintanilla, President Mr. Ronald Esquivel, and Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez

Mr. John Quintanilla, was elected as Board Clerk, with Mr. Randall Cantrell, Mrs. Rhonda Harmon, and Miss Nancy Armenta, as Members.

## 2016 Board of Trustees Leadership:

**President Esquivel**, longtime resident of Rosemead, has served on the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees since 1999, who has previously served several times in the role of President.

**Clerk Quintanilla**, longtime resident of Rosemead, has served on the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees since 2013, who has served in the role of Member.

The Superintendent, administration, and staff look forward to working with the entire Board and continue the great work educating and supporting the students of the Rosemead School District.

The Board of Trustees also adopted its 2016 Calendar Year Regular Meeting Schedule:

Rosemead School District   2016 Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule   1 <sup>st</sup> Thursday of month with exceptions in June and December,   no meeting scheduled in July or August.   Closed Session: 6:30 p.m.   Public/Open Session: 7:15 p.m.	
Thursday, January 7, 2016	Thursday, June 23, 2016
Thursday, February 4, 2016	Thursday, September 1, 2016
Thursday, March 3, 2016	Thursday, October 6, 2016
Thursday, April 7, 2016	Thursday, November 3, 2016
Thursday, May 5, 2016	Thursday, December 8, 2016
	·

2016 Board meeting calendar, is subject to change. Special Meetings may be added at any time following Brown Act posting requirements.

Visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u> to view the agenda, for date and location updates, or contact the Superintendent's Office at 626-312-2900 x212 or email <u>cbracamonte@rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>

For more information regarding the Rosemead School District programs and student accomplishments, contact the Superintendent's Office at (626) 312-2900 x212, via fax (626) 307-6148, or email <u>cbracamonte@rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>.

####

The Rosemead School District (RSD) is a Local Education Agency led by Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez. For more information, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u> or contact the Superintendent's office at (626) 312-2900 x212. Follow Superintendent Enomoto-Perez on Twitter @rosemeadsupt.